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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to WASHINGTON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME, LLC

i LEGAL ENTITY,

NAME OF FACILITY OR AGENCY

ADORESSOF SATELLITE SITE

To provide _Personal Care Homé!

The total number of persons which may be cared fo : e
or the maximum capacity permitted:by:the Certi of d| nigheveris sm bits i

Restrictions:

and shall remain in effect from July 1,
unless sooner revoked for non-compliance

No: 448630

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above slte(s) only and is not transferable
and should ba posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2673
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670
JUL 61 2011 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms, Kathleen Dougherty, Administrator
Washington Manor Perscnal Care Home, LLLC
320 South Washington Street, PO Box 1935
Butler, Pennsylvania 16003

Dear Ms. Dougherty:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
May 5, 2011 and June 10, 2011, of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes} specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regicnal Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

(——

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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VIOLATION REPORT
. PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cods Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 11
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL, CARE HOME | CURRENT LICRNSE NUMBER
WASHINGTON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME, 320 8 WASHINGTON ST POB 1935 BUTLER, PA 448631 : .
—16063 '
INSPECTION DATES {Includs all dutes of the ingpection) REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE
05/05/2011 _ Susan Pollpck, Jason Williars
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF IBGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requited oz FIRST PAGE orlfy ualsss multiple
reprosentatives %rzduce e plan} .
athleens, Devg hcﬁj‘g: Al L frwtzr, _
SIGNATURRE QF LEGAL ENT Y DATE REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
@6~ /21’ | coRRECTION
: W&&%%H 5-p51/ Gl Wttt 27 | 5200
. ‘ PLAN OF CORRECTION )
DATE {inckidzn g abep-biy-step plan &0 sorrect the specific DATR
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violflor, ag well 13 & plan 10 a2z the Violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 . VERIFIED BY doea not recar) - VERIFIEDBY
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VICLATION EEFORT
PERSONAL CARE BOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chaptar 2600

Paga2of 11
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Ek:z}nSfﬂNG'[t}N MANOR FERSONAL CARE HOME, 320 S WASHINGTONST PCB 1938 BUTLER, PA 448631 ’
INSFECTION DATES {fuelnde all dates of the inspection) REQIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

USO80t o Suamy Pollock, Jason Williams

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING

v e o o FLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE oaly unless mmltiple
vepreacatrtives groducs L4}
St 3 QF ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
W%M ot~/ ";// CORRECTION
. ; - g gl S
gkt (Do dilly S IS N s2cu
' 0
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include n slap-by-gtep plan (5 comest the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATEON COMELIANCR  violation, a8 well 28 a pladto asmuro the violation | CoapLIANCE
55 Pa.Cods §2600 ' VERIFIED BY . does ot recur) VERIFIED BY
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FERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page3of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS GF PERSONAL CARE BOME

WASHINGTON MANORPBRSOMCARE&OME, 38 WASHINGTON ST POB 1935 BUTLER, PA.
h5003—

448631

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,

INSPECTION DATES (inoluds alf dates of the inspacticr) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
05/05/2011 Sasen Pollock, fsoq Willlams
PRINTED NAME AND TITLECF LEGAYL BNTITY REPRESENTATTVE SIGNING PLAN CF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mnltiple
reprosetatives prodoos the plaa) _ -
ST T F L ITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OFPLAN OF DATE -
; 7 ~ 212~ 7 | CORRECTION
Kttt leo o W! Feln s F 28—/ ]
. P21 526~/
7
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (im!udzastapbysﬁep platxte corect the specific. DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIARCE  vidiation, a5 well 2 » plzn t2 sssure the vigtation COMPEIANCE
35 Pa,Code 52600 ) VERIFIED BY Soes not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CAREHOMES - 55 Py, Code Chapter 2600

Paga4 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE BORE

WASHINGTON MANOR PERSCNAL CARE HOME, 320 8 WASHINGTON ST TOB 1935 BUTLER, P4

CURRENT LICENSE NUME

448631 -
INSPECTION DATES (fatude alldums oo spection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
950372011 Susan Pollock, Jasos Williams

fRHQTEDNAME AND IITLE OF LEGAL BNTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Fe.Cods Chapter 2600

PagesS of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

WASHINGTON MANCR PERSONAL CAREHO
45095

ME, 320 5 WASHINGTONST FOB 1935 BUTLER, PA

448531

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBRR,

Western Region
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INSPECTION DATES (lnclede afl durog apris inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
054052011 Susan Pollock, Jason Williams
FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL BENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGR ety utless rmuipls
representutives prodiss the
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VIOLATION REPCRT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 6 of 11
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ) ) CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
WASHINGTON BLANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME, 3208. WASHINGTON ST POB 1935 BUTLER, PA 448631
W
INSPECTION DATES (tnchide alldafes of the inspectian) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
05052011 Scean Pollock, Jason Williams
FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE enly unless multipls
represeniatives praduce the pla)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL BNTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION
Kot te W: Aclrm_. Sos=af ' ,
A ocr
/4 -
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATR {inchude & sﬁp-ﬁ?j-ﬂtep plan to m&ﬂﬁe specific DATE
REGULATION < viclation, drwellasa plan 1o as5ere the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2500 VIOLATION VERIFIED BY doss notreeur) - VERIFTED By
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE SOMES - 45 Pa.Code Cheapter 2600 Page 7 of 11
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
w_wfﬁgnmemn MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME, 3208 WASHINGTON ST POB 1925 BUTLER, PA 448431 )
INSPECTEON DATES (Toctude alf dates of tho ingpection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
0540512011 Susen Pollock, Jason Williarss
PRINTED NAME AND TIILE CF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SEGNING PLAN OF GORRECIfON Required on FIRST PACE only utilag; .muitlpla
reprasentatives praduce (e plan .
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL R DATE I0NAL LICENSING APPROY, OF PLANQF DATE
Y 47 ~+5f
! 5~26-ct
PLAN OF CGRRECTION
. DATE (inelude g step-by~eten plag te-carreot the secific DATE
RBGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  viclation, as well 25 5 plan trasgure the viglation COMPLIANCE
{ - 55 Be.Lode §2600 VERIFIED BY dows not pecur) VERIFIEDBY
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VIOLATION REFORT

PERSONALCAREHOM-SSPMCI:@WZ&DB Pagedofil
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
WASENG‘IWMAHOI{ PERSONAL CARE HOME, 3208 WASHINGTON ST POB 1934 BUTLER, FA 448631
E&;H?»GHON DATES (fncluds all dates of the inspection) RECIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
05/05/2011 Busen Pollock, Jieon Willioms
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORREBCTION (Raquired on FIRST PAGE only sujless multiple
represeniatives produce the
SIGNATURE COF LEGAL ENTITY DATE ERGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OR PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
Mq D ”M ) ) 22 5 Bif
2 28t
FLANOF CORRECTION
_ DATE (include 2 stsp-by-stao plan to corract the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well 1 & plan i assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 FalCods §2600 : VERIFIED AY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
183b On 552011 at 2:00 P, 1 bottls of Complste .
Prese 50 Plus Mutl Vitamin, 1 bottle of Lipow G betlie .
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAIL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 84 of ot

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

WASHINGTON MANOR PERSCNAL CARE HOME, 320 S WASHINGTON ST POB 1935 BUTLER, PA

PaVa .

448631

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

1
LU

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

05/05/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Susan Pollock, Jason Williams

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
W CORRECTION
¢ : 7 G ~l/~¢
Yod /
¢
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
183b On 5/5/2011 at 2:00 pm, 1 bottle of Complete 6/25/11 — All staif persons will be educated
Prescription 50 Plus Multi Vitamin, 1 bottle of Lipo- on the proper storage of medications in a

medications, OTC
medications, CAM
and syringes shall
be keptin an area or
container that is
locked. This
includes
medications and
syringes kept in the
resident’s room.

Flavonoid Plus Dietary Supplement, 1 bottle
of Dewalts B- Complex 50 Dietary
Supplement were unlfocked and accessible to
residents in the cabinet over the sink in the
kitchenette area of the home.

On 5/5/2011, at 1:30 pm, Vicks Vapo Rub
was unlocked and accessible to residents
sitting on the bedside table in resident #8's
room.

locked container or area. Documentation of
tfraining will be kept.

62511 — A designated staff person on
each shift will check the home to ensure all
medications including over the counter
medications are properly stored in a
container or area that is locked.

6/25/11 ~ The administrator will check the
heme weekly to ensure all medications
including over the counter medications are
properly stored in a container or area that is
locked.
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 2of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL, CAREHOME

WASHINGTON MANOR FERSO
o6 —

NAL CARE HOME, 320 § WASHINGTON 8T POB 1935 BUTLER, PA

4438631

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Includs o3 dates of the ingpection)

05/05/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Sugan Pollock, Jison Wilkiams

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF 1LRGAL
tepresentatives produce the plar)

ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE ooly ualess mnlﬁ]:';{o

SIGNATURE OF LRGAL BNTITY

Wl Gy by ot

DATE

5_' “25" g

- {00

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLANOF
RRECTION

W4

DATE

> 2¢-4

Y4

REGULATION
- 55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

PLAN OF CORRECTION
fuctude « step-by-step plax: b comreos the spesifio
violation, a8 well a 2 plan to resure the vialation
doss not recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIRIED BY

1860 .
Changesin a
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ghalt be updated as
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change,

Qn 57471, the homa discontinued the use of
Neproxen 800 MG far resident #4. The hotme
had net received a writen arderfrom an
audorized preseriber for the change and
does nat have registered nurses autharlzed
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page9 A of

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

WASHINGTON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME, 320 5§ WASHINGTON ST POB 1935 BUTLER, PA

448631

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

L0
UV D

INSPECTICN DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

05/05/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Susan Pollock, Jason Williams

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan}

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
: y CORRECTION
; ; E ; Tl -/
W?\; ﬂ""f;;f %M\%f ﬁ&/”‘“ 0/ 6_”_‘(’
/
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 : VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
186¢ On 5/4/11, the home discontinued the use of 6/25/11 — All staff persons will be educated
Changesin a Naproxen 500 MG for resident #4. The home on the proper storage of medications in a

medication may only
be made in writing
by the prescriber, or
in the case of an
emergency, an
altemate prescriber,
except for
circumstances in
which oral orders
may be accepted by
nurses in
accardance with
regulations of the

Department of State.

The resident's
medication record
shall be updated as
soon as the home
receives written
notice of the
change.

had not received a written order from an
authorized prescriber for the change and
does not have registered nurses authorized
to receive verbal orders.

locked container or area. Documentation of
training will be kept.

6/25/11 —~ A designated staff person will
check all change orders of medications
weekly to ensure all medication change
orders are in writing by the prescriber prior
to the changes taking place.

6/25/11 — The administrator will check all
change orders of medications every two
weeks to ensure all medication change
crders are in writing by the prescriber prior
to the changes teking place.
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

WASHINGTON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME, 320 § WASHINGTON ST POB 1935 BUTLER, PA.

32000

448631

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

LUV

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

05/05/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Susan Poliock, Jason Williams

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
R e T LA
e &t~
V4
PLAN CF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan 10 assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
185a Resident #3 is prescribed Ventolin HFA 8¢ efdsf: 1‘:;1 The ad’gi“isvftoih will ;?view and
The home shall meg inhale two puffs by mouth every four update the procedures for the safe storage,
develop and hours as needed. On 5/5/11, at 3:00 p.m. access, security, distribution and use of
implement this medication was not available in the home medications to inciude that all medications
procedures Tor the for administration. prescribed for residents will be available in
safe storage,

access, security,
distribution and use
of medications and
medical equipment
by trained staff
persons.

Resident #5 is prescribed Ibuprofen 600mg,
take 1 every 6 hours with food as needed for
pain. On 5/8/11, at 3:15 p.m. this medication
was not available in the home for
administration.

Resident #5 is prescribed Antacid Plus, take
30 ml by mouth as needed for acid reflux, On
5/5/11, at 3:30 p.m. this medication was not
available in the home for administration.

the home including PRN medications.

6/25111 - All staff persons involved in
medication will be educated on the updated
procedures. Documentation of training will
be kept.

6/25/11 - A designated staff person will
conduct an initial and weekly audit of
resident prescriptions, physician orders and
medications to ensure all prescribed
medications are available in the home for
administration. This designated staff
person will audit the medication cart and
MAR’s at least weekly to ensure all
prescribed medications are available in the
home, including PRN medications.
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CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include alt dates of the inspection)

05/05/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Susan Pollock, Jason Williams

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATOURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
' CORRECTION
j{/ﬂxfﬁ{,ﬁi—x W Wﬁ'// J///
] C~T-
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULAT\ION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

to ensure all prescribed medications are
available in the home, including PRN
medications.
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